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Subject: Environmental Restoration Transfer Back DoD Serial Number:

Appropriation Title: Various Appropriations FY 21-35 IR
Includes Transfer?

Yes

Component Serial Number:

(Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)

Program Base Reflecting
Congressional Action

Program Previously
Approved by Sec Def

Reprogramming Action

Revised Program

Line Item

Quantity

Amount

Quantity

Amount

Quantity

Amount

Quantity

Amount

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

Environmental Restoration, Navy, X

Budget Activity 02: Department of the Navy

Budget Authority

Environmental Restoration, Air Force, X

FY 2021 REPROGRAMMING INCREASES:

Budget Activity 03: Department of the Air Force

Budget Authority

Environmental Restoration, Formerly Used Defense Sites, X

Budget Activity 05: Defense-Wide

Budget Authority

FY 2021 REPROGRAMMING DECREASES:

Operation and Maintenance, Army, 21/21

Budget Activity 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities

Operation and Maintenance, Navy, 21/21

Budget Activity 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities

Environmental Restoration 421,250

Operation and Maintenance, Air Force, 21/21

Environmental Restoration—Formerly Used Defense Sites

288,750 288,750

421,250

Budget Activity 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities

Environmental Restoration

509,250

509,250

+89.600

-43,000

This reprogramming action transfers $89.6 million from the Components’ Operation and Maintenance,
21/21 accounts back into the respective Environmental Restoration (ER), 21/X appropriations, pursuant to
Title II of division C of Public Law 116-260, Department of Defense (DoD) Appropriations Act, 2021.

41,600

43,000

5,000

283,750

379,650

466,250

Explanation: Funding previously transferred from the Environmental Restoration transfer accounts for Navy,
Air Force, and Formerly Used Defense Sites is transferred back due to projects moving from FY 2021 to

FY 2022. Significant congressional adds late in fiscal year did not allow time for full execution of funding in
FY 2021. All funds will be executed in early FY2022.
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