Page 1 of 1

TELLICOTE IN TELLICOTE IN THE TELLICOTE IN	Tage To
Subject: Environmental Restoration Transfer Back	DoD Serial Number:
Appropriation Title: Various Appropriations	FY 21-35 IR
** *	Includes Transfer?
	Yes

Component Serial Number:	(Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)								
	Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Congressional Action Approved by Sec Def		Reprogramming Action		Revised Program				
Line Item	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	Quantity	Amount	
а	b	С	d	e	f	g	h	i	

This reprogramming action transfers \$89.6 million from the Components' Operation and Maintenance, 21/21 accounts back into the respective Environmental Restoration (ER), 21/X appropriations, pursuant to Title II of division C of Public Law 116-260, Department of Defense (DoD) Appropriations Act, 2021.

FY 2021 REPROGRAMMING	INCREASES:		<u>+89,600</u>				
Environmental Restoration, Na	vy, X		+41,600				
Budget Activity 02: Department	of the Navy		<del></del>				
Budget Authority	=	氨	+41,600	41,600			
Environmental Restoration, Air			+43,000				
Budget Activity 03: Department	of the Air Force						
Budget Authority	=	9.■	+43,000	43,000			
Environmental Restoration, For		se Sites, X	<u>+5,000</u>				
Budget Activity 05: Defense-Wid	<u>le</u>						
Budget Authority	-	% <u></u>	+5,000	5,000			
FY 2021 REPROGRAMMING	DECREASES:		<u>-89,600</u>				
Operation and Maintenance, A			<u>-5,000</u>				
Budget Activity 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities							
Environmental Restoration–Formerly Used Defense Sites							
-	288,750	288,750	-5,000	283,750			
Operation and Maintenance, Na	avy, 21/21		<u>-41,600</u>				
Budget Activity 04: Administrati	on and Servicewide	Activities					
Environmental Restoration	421,250	421,250	-41,600	379,650			
Operation and Maintenance, Ai	r Force, 21/21		-43,000				
Budget Activity 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities							
Environmental Restoration	509,250	509,250	-43,000	466,250			

Explanation: Funding previously transferred from the Environmental Restoration transfer accounts for Navy, Air Force, and Formerly Used Defense Sites is transferred back due to projects moving from FY 2021 to FY 2022. Significant congressional adds late in fiscal year did not allow time for full execution of funding in FY 2021. All funds will be executed in early FY2022.

Approved (Signature and Date)

8/30/2

1 McCore